

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6691/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in SBCSA No. 98/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MUNNA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMRAO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states th at in support of the

ground taken in the special leave petition that in the pleadings of the respondents no adequ ate ground

was taken to establish the issue of undue influence of fraud; pleadings of the parties shall b e filed.

Post in July, 2006.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bha

rdwaj)

Court Master

Court Master

